From: Davidson, Chris

To: Drew Crane

Cc: Erin Leone; Melvin Tobin

Subject: Fwd: 316b Cooling Water Intake Structure Rule - Please respond to HQ by Wednesday, June 12
Date: Tuesday, June 11, 2013 8:02:28 AM

Attachments: 316b Map.pdf

Drew,

To our knowledge, the only cooling water intake with potential impacts to TE species
is the Turk Plant (coal) in SW AR on the Little River. We concluded consultation
informally (NLAA), but it was challenged in court. The plaintiffs (Sierra Club and
Audobon Arkansas) settled with Southwestern Power and the details of the
settlement were never disclosed to the public. Our conclusion was never overturned
by the court.

We have not consulted on any other cooling water intakes in the state and we are
unaware of any that are currently adversely affecting listed species.

No HCPs for cooling water intakes in AR.

It would be more helpful to have a list of the intakes and discharge locations, but no
we are not aware of all these facilities.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Mizzi, Janet <janet_mizzi@fws.gov>

Date: Wed, Jun 5, 2013 at 3:30 PM

Subject: Fwd: 316b Cooling Water Intake Structure Rule - Please respond to HQ by
Wednesday, June 12

To: Mary Jennings <mary_e_Jennings@fws.gov>, Bill Pearson
<bill_pearson@fws.gov>, Brad Rieck <brad_rieck@fws.gov>, Cary Norquist

<cary_norquist@fws.gov>, Chris Davidson <chris_davidson@fws.gov>, Craig
Aubrey <craig_aubrey@fws.gov>, Dan Everson <dan_everson@fws.gov=>, Dawn

Jennings <dawn_jennings@fws.gov>, Deborah Fuller <deborah_ fuller@fws.gov>,
Donald Imm <donald_imm@fws.gov>, Edwin Muniz <edwin_muniz@fws.gov>, Jay
Herrington <jay_herrington@fws.gov=>, Jeff Weller <jeff_weller@fws.gov>, Larry

Williams <larry_williams@fws.gov>, Laura Rogers <laura_rogers@fws.gov > Lee
Andrews <|ee_andrews@fws.gov>, Marelisa Rivera <Marelisa_Rivera@fws. ov>,

Peggy Shute <peggy_shute@fws.gov>, Pete Benjamin <pete benjamin@fws.gov>,
Robin Goodloe <Robin_Goodloe@fws.gov>, Sandy Tucker

<sandy_tucker@fws.gov>, Stephen Ricks <stephen_ricks@fws.gov>, Thomas
McCoy <thomas mccoy@fws gov>, Joe Pittman <joe_pittman@fws.gov>

Cc: Kenneth Graham <kenneth graham@fws gov>, Michelle Eversen
<michelle_eversen@fws.gov>

To all Field Offices in the Southeast Region:

Drew Crane in Headquarters has been working with EPA concerning a potential
programmatic consultation for cooling water intake structures (see Drew's note
below). At this point Drew is asking a few general questions to get a feel for how





